





Date: March 27, 2020



bhansali engineering polymers limited

CIN: L27100MH1984PLC032637

Registered Office: 401, 4th Floor, Peninsula Heights, C. D. Barfiwala Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058. Tel.: (91-22) 2621 6060/61/62/63/64 • Fax: (91-22) 2621 6077 • E-mail: abstron@bhansaliabs.com • Website: www.bhansaliabs.com

BEPL/SEC/2020/188

To,

The BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Security Code: 500052

То

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol: **BEPL**

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) of (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has received the attached intimation from Mrs. Dhudidevi B. Bhansali, Promoter of the Company, in relation to acquisition of equity shares of the Company from the open market on 26th March, 2020 and 27th March, 2020, respectively.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Bhansali Engineering Polymers Limited

Sd/-Ashwin M. Patel Company Secretary & GM (Legal) Contact No.: 7045151790

Encl: as above

Satnoor Plant : Bhansali Nagar, Taluka - Sausar, Dist. Chhindwara, Madhya Pradesh - 480 108.

Tel.: (07165) 226376-79 • Fax: (07165) 226380 / 81 • E-mail: beplchw@bhansaliabs.com

Abu Road Plant : Plot No. SP-138-143, Ambaji Industrial Area, Abu Road, Dist. Sirohi (Rajasthan) - 307 026

Tel.: (02974) 226781/82/83/84 • Fax: (02974) 226737 • E-mail: beplabr@bhansaliabs.com

DHUDIDEVI B. BHANSALI

Plot No. 22, Bhansali House, Gulmohar Road, JVPD Scheme, Mumbai 400049

Date: March 27, 2020

To,
The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer,
Bhansali Engineering Polymers Limited,
Unit No.401, 4th, Peninsula Heights, C. D. Barfiwala Road,
Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 058

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, in connection to the acquisition of shares of the Bhansali Engineering Polymers Limited from open market on March 26, 2020 and March 27, 2020, respectively.

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-Dhudidevi B. Bhansali

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: Bhansali Engineering Polymers Limited

ISIN of the Company: INE922A01025

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of Promoter Group, Designated Person and Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in

Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact	Category of Person (Promoters/ Promoter group/ KMP /	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential
nos.	Directors/ Immediate relative to/ others etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of security (For eg. — Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	No	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	From	То		offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Name: Mrs. Dudhidevi B. Bhansali PAN:ABAPB3980	Promoter	Equity Shares	36,18,256 & 2.18%	Equity Shares	85,757 (BSE & NSE)	2399404.81	Buy	Equity Shares	37,04,013 & 2.23%	26 th March, 2020	26 th March, 2020	27 th March, 2020	Open Market
Address: Plot No. 22, Bhansali house, Gulmohar Road, JVPD Scheme, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai 400049 Tel. No. 022-26206972		Equity Shares	37,04,013 & 2.23%	Equity Shares	14,243 (NSE)	415325.88	Buy	Equity Shares	37,18,256 & 2.24%	27 th March, 2020	27 th March, 2020	27 th March, 2020	Open Market

Name & Signature: Dhudidevi B. Bhansali Sd/-

Designation: Promoter Date: 27th March, 2020 Place: Mumbai